Special Drawing Rights (SDR) as valued by the International Monetary Fund. This parity 
rate and the method of valuing the Arab Accounting Dinar may be amended by a resolution 
of the Board of Governors adopted by a three-fourths majority of the voting power . 

(c) The authorized capital shall be divided into 43,000 (forty-three thousand) shares, each with 
a value of 50,000 (AAD) (fifty thousand Arab Accounting Dinars). 

(d) The authorized capital may be amended by resolution of the Board of Governors. 

Section Two: Subscription and Payment 
ARTICLE (13) 
(a) Subscription to the capital shall be made in accordance with the schedule annexed to this